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Recoat Prep
To Remove Top Layer Of Floor Finish In Preparation To 
Recoat Floor Surface - Low Foaming

DANGER/PELIGRO
CAUSES SKIN IRRITATION

CAUSES SERIOUS EYE DAMAGE
HARMFUL IF SWALLOWED

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
(See side panels for additional precautions.)

Recoat Prep
For interim maintenance of floor polish in between stripping 
cycles. Removes top layers of finish to prep floor for recoating. 
Formulated to remove layers of finish that contain embedded dirt 
and yet leave a base coat of finish intact.

DANGER
HAZARD STATEMENTS: May be harmful if swallowed. Causes 
skin irritation. Causes serious eye damage.
PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS: Prevention: Wash 
thoroughly after handling. Wear protective gloves. Wear eye/face 
protection.
RESPONSE: First Aid: If on skin: Wash with plenty of water. If in 
eyes: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove 
contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If 
swallowed: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. Immediately 
call a poison center/doctor. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical 
advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash before 
reuse.
STORAGE: Store locked up. Store away from incompatible 
materials.
DISPOSAL: Buyer assumes all risk and liability associated with 
disposal of this product (original concentration or dilution) in 
violation of applicable law.
CONTAINER DISPOSAL: Triple rinse (or equivalent). Then offer 
clean, dry container for recycling or reconditioning.
CONTAINS: Sodium Metasilicate (CAS #6834-92-0); 
Ethanolamine (CAS #141-43-5); Water (CAS #7732-18-5); 
Aliphatic Alcohol Alkoxylates (CAS #37251-67-5); Amphoteric 
Surfactant (CAS #94441-92-6). 
See Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

VOC of concentrate = 5%; VOC (min. dilution) = 0.08%
HMIS Rating: Health = 3, Flammability = 0, Reactivity = 0

NOTICE: DO NOT USE ON POLISHED MARBLE – DO NOT USE 
ON GLASS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:
For use with the Hillyard Arsenal One dispensing systems. 
Remove shipping cap and insert this container into the dispensing 
system. Secure dispensing system cap to refill container. Dispense 
product by selecting the product on the dispenser control panel and 
press  the button to dispense product into bottle. For bucket fill, 
attach bucket fill hose BEFORE dispensing product.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY: Seller makes no warranty of any 
kind, express or implied, except that this product shall be of seller's 
standard quality. 

PELIGRO
PROVOCA IRRITACIÓN CUTÁNEA

PROVOCA LESIONES OCULARES GRAVES
NOCIVO SI SE TRAGA

LAS INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO: Puede ser nocivo si se 
ingiere. Causa irritación en la piel. Provoca lesiones oculares 
graves. 
INDICACIÓN DE PRECAUCIÓN: La Prevención: Lavarse 
concienzudamente tras la manipulación. Llevar guantes de 
protección. Use protección para los ojos/la cara. 
RESPUESTA: Primeros auxilios: Si la piel: Lavar con 
abundante agua. Si en los ojos: Aclarar cuidadosamente con 
agua durante varios minutos. Quítese los lentes de contacto, si 
lleva y resulta fácil. Proseguir con el lavado. En caso de 
ingestión: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. Llamar 
inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA/médico. En 
caso de irritación cutánea: consultar médico/atención. Quítese 
la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volverla a usar. 
ALMACENAMIENTO: Guardar bajo llave. Almacene lejos de 
materiales incompatibles.
ELIMINACION DEL PRODUCTO: El comprador asume todos los 
riesgos y responsabilidades asociados con la eliminación de este 
producto (en su concentración original o en dilución) en las 
situaciones que contravengan las leyes aplicables. 

ELIMINACION DEL ENVASE: Enjuáguese tres veces (o 
equivalente). Luego, ofrezca el envase limpio y seco para 
reciclaje o reacondicionamiento.
CONTIENE: Metasilicato de Sodio (CAS #6834-92-0); 
Etanolamida (CAS #141-43-5); Agua (CAS #7732-18-5); 
Alifatico Alcohol Alcoxilado (CAS #37251-67-5); Agentes 
Tensoactivo Anfotero (CAS #94441-92-6). 
Ver la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad para obtener 
información adicional.

MANTENGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE 
LOS NIÑOS

VOC (concentrado) = 5%; VOC (minina diluciónes ) = 0,08%; 
Clasificación HMIS: Salud = 3, Inflamabilidad = 0, 

Reactividad = 0

Para el mantenimiento del lustre de los pisos en el ínterin 
entre ciclos de pulido. Remueve las capas superiores de 
acabado a fin de preparar el piso para recibir el nuevo 
revestimiento. Formulado para remover las capas de 
acabado que contienen suciedad incrustada y no obstante 
dejar intacta una capa del revestimiento.
AVISO: NO LO USE SOBRE MARMOL PULIDO – NO LO 
USE SOBRE VIDRIO

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
Para el uso con los Hillyard Arsenal Uno sistemas de 
dispensación. Retire la tapa del envío e insertar este 
conatiner en el sistema de dispensación. Asegure la tapa del 
sistema de dispensación para rellenar contenedor. Dispensar 
producto seleccionando el producto en el panel de control de 
dispensación y presionando el botón para dispensar el 
producto en la botella. Para llenado de la cuchara, conecte la 
manguera de llenado de la cuchara antes de dispensar el 
producto. 

RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA: El vendedor no ofrece garantías 
de ninguna clase, explícitas o implícitas, con excepción de que 
este producto es de la calidad normal del vendedor.
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